
P
age 1 of 1

M
ike

lle
 M

o
rra

From
:

	

S
a!divar-T

rotter, M
yla R

. [M
yla. S

aldivar-T
rotter@

ic.fbi.gov
]

S
ent:

	

W
ednesday, A

ugust09, 2006 11:10A
M

To:

	

D
avid K

rech; G
eorge Li; Joann E

kblad; M
ikelle M

orra; S
usan O

C
onnell

C
c:

	

Jam
es B

all

S
u

b
ject: F

C
C

A
pplication S

tatus update for w
eek of 08/07/2006

H
i G

eorge, Joann, S
usan, D

avid, and M
ikelle,

P
lease be R

E
M

O
V

E
 from

 stream
line the follow

ing applications:

1.
V

o
IP

 T
E

L
, L

.P
. - IT

C
-2

1
4
-2

0
0
6
0
7
1
8
-0

0
3
5
6

2.
V

one C
om

m
unications, Inc. - IT

C
-214-20060719-00357

P
lease be advised that the statuses of all other F

C
C

 applications rem
ain unchanged.

P
lease let m

e know
 if you have any questions.

T
hanks,

M
yla S

aldivar-T
rotter

FB
I

8/9/200 6



M
essage

	

Page 1 of 1

M
ikelle M

o
rra

From
:

M
ikelle M

orra

S
ent:

	

F
riday, A

ugust
11,

2006 3:06 P
M

To:

	

'firm
@

tkcrow
e.com

'

C
c:

	

S
usan O

C
onnell; G

eorge Li; D
avid K

rech; Joann E
kblad; 'M

yla S
aldivar-T

rotter'; 'agm
rsald@

ic.fbi.gov
';

'karen. hine@
usdoj.gov

';
'am

y.jabloner@
usdoj.gov

';
'jpiferleo.gov'; 'joseph.springsteen@

usdoj.gov
';

'Louis.B
renner@

dhs.gov
';

M
ikelle M

ona

S
u

b
ject:

F
C

C
 S

ection 214 R
em

oved from
 S

tream
lined

V
oIP T

E
L

, L
.P.

IT
C

-214-2006071
8-00356

V
one C

om
m

unications, Inc.
IT

C
-2 14-20060719-00357

T
he above referenced applications w

ere placed on Public N
otice on July 28, 2006 for stream

lined processing.
Since the P

ublic N
otice w

as released, the C
om

m
ission has been requested by the E

xecutive B
ranch agencies of

the U
nited States that w

e rem
ove the subject applications from

 stream
lined processing because of foreign

ow
nership issues. T

herefore, pursuant to Section 63.12(c)(3) of the C
om

m
ission's R

ules, w
e have rem

oved
these applications from

 stream
lined processing.

P
lease be advised that your com

pany m
ay not com

m
ence operations until the Section 214 authorization is

granted. S
ee S

ection 63.12(d) of the rules, 47 C
.F

.R
. S

ection 63.12(d). T
he E

xecutive B
ranch w

ill contact you
or the "C

ontact" listed on your application directly for further inform
ation. Y

ou can be assured that your
application w

ill be processed expeditiously upon com
pletion of E

xecutive B
ranch's review

.
W

e w
ill notify you

by e-m
ail w

hen your application is granted.

T
he P

ublic N
otice R

eport N
o. T

E
L

-010565 (released A
ugust 11, 2006), is attached. If you have any questions,

please em
ail: M

ik.e.1.le...T
.4..rrac..gov,

Ji..nn.E
kh.adfcc.gov, S

usan.O
conneI1(ftc.gov,

D
avid.K

rechfcc.gov, and G
eorge.L

ifcc.gov
or fax to 202-418-2824.

T
hank you,

M
ikelle M

ona
Federal C

om
m

unications C
om

m
ission

International B
ureau! Policy D

ivision
202-418-7151

*
*
*

N
on-P

ublic: F
or Internal U

se O
nly

*
*

*

8/1 1/2006



P
age 1 of 1

M
ikelle M

o
rra

F
ro

m
:

	

P
in

to
, G

re
g
 [G

re
g
.P

in
to

d
h
s
.g

o
v

]

S
en

t:

	

M
o
n
d
a
y, N

o
ve

m
b
e
r 2

6
, 2

0
0
7
 6

:0
2
 P

M

T
o

:

	

D
a
n
ie

ls, D
o
u
g
la

s K
; G

e
o
rg

e
 L

i; S
u
sa

n
 0

0
0
n
n
e
ll; M

ike
lle

 M
o
rra

; Jo
a
n
n
 E

kb
la

d
; D

a
vid

 K
re

ch

C
c:

	

S
h
a
n
n
o
n
 C

u
lb

e
rtso

n
; W

illia
m

s, B
ria

n
 <

C
T

R
>

; D
a
n
ie

ls, D
o
u
g
la

s

S
u

b
je

c
t:

[D
H

S
] F

C
C

 a
p
p
lica

tio
n
s sta

tu
s fo

r th
e
 w

e
e
k o

f 1
1
/2

6

G
o
o
d
 e

ve
n
in

g
,

D
H

S has
N

O
 C

O
M

M
E

N
T

on the follow
ing applications:

1)
E

k
o
fo

n
, In

c.-IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
0
1
3
-0

0
4
2
7

2)
V

o
IP

 T
E

L
, L

.P
.-IT

C
-2

 1
4
-2

0
0
6
0
7
1
8
-0

0
3
5
6

3)
M

P
IN

G
I, In

c.-IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
0
9
1
8
-0

0
3
8
9

4)
S

IS
C

O
M

 International C
orp .-IT

C
-214-2007091 1-00378

5)
A

tlantic C
rossing L

td-IT
C

-214-20071004-0041 1
6)

C
ascab

el N
etw

o
rk

s L
L

C
-IT

C
-2

1
4
-2

0
0
7
0
4
2
5
-0

0
1
6
0

7)
O

nchannel C
om

m
unications, C

orp.-IT
C

-2 14-20071023-00433
8)

R
D

T
E

L
 In

c.-IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
 0

0
2
-0

0
4
0
6

9)
M

itelco L
L

C
-IT

C
-21 4-20070924-003 88

10)
P

acifictel S
 .A

.-IT
C

-2 14-20071016-00424

P
lease contact m

e if you have any questions.

B
est,

G
reg

G
regory P

into
D

irector
R

egulatory C
oordination

D
epartm

ent of H
om

eland S
ecurity

T
el: 202.282.8592

C
el: 202.631.0671

12/6/2007



FC
C

 application status for w
eek of D

ecem
ber 9, 2007

Page 1 of 1

M
ikelle M

o
rra

F
ro

m
:

O
n
g
m

a
n
, Jo

a
n
n
e
 [Jo

a
n
n
e
.O

n
g
m

a
n
©

u
sd

o
j.g

o
v

]

S
en

t:

	

T
h
u
rsd

a
y, D

e
ce

m
b
e
r 1

3
, 2

0
0
7
 2

:5
9
 P

M

T
o

:

	

G
e
o
rg

e
.L

ig
c
c
.g

o
v

;
S

u
sa

n
 O

C
o
n
n
e
ll; M

ike
lle

 M
o
rra

; Jo
a
n
n
 E

kb
la

d
; D

a
vid

 K
re

ch

C
c:

	

Jam
es

B
a
ll; S

p
rin

g
ste

e
n
, Jo

se
p
h

S
u

b
je

c
t:

F
C

C
 a

p
p
lica

tio
n
 sta

tu
s fo

r w
e
e
k o

f D
e
ce

m
b
e
r 9

, 2
0
0
7

G
o
o
d
 a

fte
rn

o
o
n
:

P
le

a
se

 b
e
 a

d
vise

d
 th

a
t D

O
J a

n
d
 F

B
I h

a
ve

N
O

 C
O

M
M

E
N

T
o
n
 th

e
 fo

llo
w

in
g
 a

p
p
lica

tio
n
s:

V
o
IP

 T
E

L
, L

.P
.-IT

C
-2

1
4
-2

0
0
6
0
7
1
8
-0

0
3
5
6

M
P

IN
G

I, ln
c.-IT

C
-2

1
4
-2

0
0
7
0
9
1
 8

-0
0
3
8
9

A
tla

n
tic C

ro
ssin

g
 L

td
-IT

C
-2

1
 4

-2
0
0
7
1
0
0
4
-0

0
4
1
1

C
a
sca

b
e
l N

e
tw

o
rks L

L
C

-IT
C

-2
 1

4
-2

0
0
7
0
4
2
5
-0

0
1
6
0

R
D

T
E

L
 ln

c.-IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
0
0
2
-0

0
4
0
6

M
ite

lco
 L

L
C

-IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
0
9
2
4
-0

0
3
8
8

B
C

C
A

 T
e
le

co
m

S
u
 It, IL

C
- IT

C
-2

 1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
0
3
0
-0

0
4
4
4

P
 T

e
le

co
m

 G
ro

u
p
, ln

c.-IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
0
8
1
5
-0

0
3
3
0

P
le

a
se

 le
t m

e
 kn

o
w

 if yo
u
 h

a
ve

 a
n
y q

u
e
stio

n
s. T

h
a
n
k yo

u
.

Jo
a
n
n
e
 O

n
g
m

a
n

2
0
2
-5

1
4
-0

6
6
1

12/13/2007



P
age 1 of 1

M
ikelle M

o
rraM

ikelle M
orra

T
hursday, D

ecem
ber 20, 2007 3:52 P

M

Law
 O

ffices of T
hom

as K
. C

row
e, P

.C
.'; 'dklein@

kleinzelm
an.com

';
'reg©

regnum
group.com

';
'jcuetos©

iptelcom
group.com

'; 'jsm
©

com
m

law
group.com

'; 'sugu.atm
tsbcglobal.net';

'arlettyf@
yahoo.com

';
'raam

oth@
kelleydrye.com

';
'tlynchtelecom

law
.net'; 'T

anner, T
roy F

.';
'w

ayne_foster@
inter-tel.com

';
'jo

n
.b

la
ke

yb
e
ll.ca

'; 'd
e
n
is.h

e
n
ry©

b
e
ll.a

lia
n
t.ca

'

C
c:

	

G
eorge Li; D

avid K
rech; S

usan O
C

onnell; Joann E
kblad; Jam

es B
all; V

eronica G
arcia-U

lloa; Janeese
P

arker; M
ikelle M

orra; 'D
am

an, A
lex'; 'P

into, G
reg'; 'B

renner, Louis (D
H

S
)'; 'P

ifer, Jon (LE
O

)';
'C

onnors, John (D
O

J)'; 'D
aniels, D

ouglas K
'; 'D

aniels, D
ouglas'; 'U

nderriner, Jennifer';
'T

T
e
le

co
m

u
sd

o
j.g

o
v'; 'T

h
o
m

a
s'

S
ubject:

	

F
C

C
 S

ection
214

G
ranted

A
ttach

m
en

ts:
T

E
LO

1217.pdf

V
0
IP

 T
E

L
, L

P
.

IT
C

-2
1
4
2
0
0
6
0
7
1
8
-0

0
3
5
6

C
a
sca

b
e
l N

e
tw

o
rks L

L
C

IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
0
4
2
5
-0

0
1
6
0

IP
 T

e
lco

m
 G

ro
u
p
, In

c.
IT

C
- 2

1
4
-2

0
0
7
0
8
1
5
-0

0
3
3
0

M
P
I
N
G
I
,
 
I
n
c
.

IT
C

- 2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
0
9
1
8
-0

0
3
8
9

R
D

T
E

L
. In

c.
IT

C
-2

1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
0
0
2
-0

0
4
0
6

A
tla

n
tic C

ro
ssin

g
 L

td
.

IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
0
0
4
-0

0
4
1
 1

B
C

C
A

 T
e
le

co
m

S
u
lt, L

L
C

IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
7
1
0
3
0
-0

0
4
4
4

In
te

r-T
e
l N

e
tso

lu
tio

n
s In

c.
IT

C
-T

/C
- 2

0
0
7
0
6
0
8
-0

0
2
2
1

B
C

E
 N

e
xxia

 V
o
ice

 S
e
rvice

s C
o
rp

o
ra

tio
n

IT
C

-T
/C

-2
0
0
7
0
8
0
1
-0

0
3
1
4

B
e
ll A

lia
n
t R

e
g
io

n
a
l C

o
m

m
u
n
ica

tio
n
s, L

im
ite

d
 P

a
rtn

e
rsh

ip
IT

C
-T

/C
-2

0
0
7
0
8
0
1
-0

0
3
1
5

T
h
e
 a

b
o
ve

 liste
d
 a

p
p
lica

tio
n
s h

a
ve

 b
e
e
n
 g

ra
n
te

d
 b

y P
u
b
lic N

o
tice

 re
le

a
se

d
 D

e
ce

m
b
e
r 2

0
, 2

0
0
7
; R

e
p
o
rt N

o
.

T
E

L
-0

1
2
1
7
, D

A
 0

7
-5

0
6
5
 (a

tta
ch

e
d
).

T
h
a
n
k
 
y
o
u
,

M
ike

lle
 M

o
rra

M
ike

lle
, M

o
rra

@
fccg

o
v

In
te

rn
a
tio

n
a
l B

u
re

a
u
! P

o
licy D

ivisio
n

2
0
2
-4

1
8
-7

1
5
1

From
:

S
ent:

To:

12/20/2007



Federal C
om

m
unications C

om
m

ission
W

ashington, D
.C

.
2

0
5

5
4

International B
ureau

E
-m

ail: Jarnes.B
all(ci?fcc.gov

G
eorge.L

i@
.fcc.gov

(202) 418-1462
(202) 418-2824

(fax)
July 21, 2006
R

ef: 2
0
0
6
-4

5

H
illary M

organ

	

(703) 607-6092
Steven W

. L
ett

	

(202)
647-5835

E
ric

W
erner

	

(202) 772-0908
E

dw
ard T

. H
and

	

(202) 514-2464
T

ina G
abbrelli

	

(202) 282-8582
H

elen D
om

em
ci

	

(202) 456-6085
D

om
inic P

astore

	

(202) 514-5607
L

aura P
arsky

	

(202) 616-3928

M
onique R

oth

	

(202) 353-6200
R

egina H
art

	

(202) 205-0497
L

ouis B
renner

	

(202) 692-4235
Josephine Scarlett

	

(202) 482-5461
K

enneth Schagrin

	

(202) 395-5663
M

yla S
. T

rotter

	

(202) 324-1730

R
e:

	

Section 214 applications

P
lease review

 the follow
ing applications and advise us w

hether you have any national
security, law

 enforcem
ent, foreign policy or trade concerns by

C
.O

.B
. A

ugust 9, 2006,
because w

e are prepared -to take action i T
hese 2pplications

E
lectronic filed

(e-file
application

re
 aT

k
 to

 b
c v

ie
td

by
the file num

ber.

IT
C

-214-2006071 8-00356 (c-file)
V

oIP
 T

E
L

, L
.P

.'s application for authority to provide global facilities-based and
resale

services betw
een the U

nited S
tates and perm

issible international points. O
ne citizen of

India
and tw

o citizens of P
akistan, each ow

ns
24.75%

of the applicant.

IT
C

-214-20060719-00357 (c-file)
V

one C
om

m
unications,

Inc.'s application for authority to provide global facilities-based
and resale services betw

een the U
nited S

tates and perm
issible international points. O

ne
citizen of F

rance ow
ns 40%

 of the applicant, and tw
o citizens of V

ietnam
 each ow

ns
30%

 of the applicant.

If w
e do not hear from

 you by
C

.O
.B

. A
ugust

9, 2006, w
e w

ill assum
e that you do not

have any concerns w
ith these applications.

Sincerely,

4
-

A
-

G
eorge L

i, D
eputy C

hief
P

olicy D
ivision


